
 

 

 

 

March 30, 2026 

_____________________ 

HB64  - An Act prohibiting the penalization of employees for nonparticipation in religious or 

political matters; providing for notice requirements; and imposing penalties. 

Sponsor 

Rep. Tarik Khan (D) 

Last Action 

03/23/2026 H - Laid on the table  

 

HB200  - An Act establishing the Family and Medical Leave Program, the Family and Medical Leave 

Fund and the Family and Medical Leave Advisory Board; conferring powers and imposing duties on 

the Department of Labor and Industry; and imposing penalties. 

Sponsor 

Rep. Dan L. Miller (Resigned 12/17/25) (D) 

Last Action 

03/25/2026 H - Third consideration and final passage   

 

HB678  - An Act providing for the registration of labor brokers; imposing duties on the Department 

of Labor and Industry and the Secretary of Labor and Industry; establishing the Labor Broker 

Registration Account; and imposing penalties. 

Sponsor 

Rep. Jeanne McNeill (D) 

Last Action 

03/23/2026 H - Laid on the table  

 

HB802  - An Act amending the act of February 14, 2008 (P.L.6, No.3), known as the Right-to-Know 

Law, in procedure, further providing for exceptions for public records. 

Sponsor 

Rep. Liz Hanbidge (D) 

Last Action 

03/24/2026 H - Third consideration and final passage   
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HB868  - An Act amending the act of February 14, 2008 (P.L.6, No.3), known as the Right-to-Know 

Law, in procedure, further providing for exceptions for public records; and, in judicial review, 

further providing for fee limitations. 

Sponsor 

Rep. Patrick J. Harkins (D) 

Last Action 

03/23/2026 H - Discussed during public hearing House Intergovernmental Affairs and Operations  

 

HB974  - An Act amending the act of February 14, 2008 (P.L.6, No.3), known as the Right-to-Know 

Law, in procedure, further providing for written requests. 

Sponsor 

Rep. Tim Brennan (D) 

Last Action 

03/23/2026 H - Discussed during public hearing House Intergovernmental Affairs and Operations  

 

HB1139  - An Act amending the act of April 9, 1929 (P.L.177, No.175), known as The Administrative 

Code of 1929, in powers and duties of the Department of General Services and its departmental 

administrative and advisory boards and commissions, providing for water bottle filling stations. 

Sponsor 

Rep. Perry S. Warren (D) 

Last Action 

04/13/2026 H - Placed on HVS  

 

HB1291  - An Act amending Title 45 (Legal Notices) of the Pennsylvania Consolidated Statutes, in 

general provisions, further providing for definitions; in legal advertising, further providing for level 

of advertising rates and for no unauthorized advertisements to be published and providing for 

publication in newspapers of general circulation; and making editorial changes. 

Sponsor 

Rep. Robert Freeman (D) 

Last Action 

03/23/2026 H - Placed on HVS  

 

HB1485  - An Act amending the act of June 24, 1976 (P.L.424, No.101), referred to as the Emergency 

and Law Enforcement Personnel Death Benefits Act, further providing for death benefits and for 

definitions; and making an editorial change. 

Sponsor 

Rep. Joe Ciresi (D) 

https://plsgovtrac.com/bill/2025r-hb868
https://plsgovtrac.com/bill/2025r-hb868
https://plsgovtrac.com/bill/2025r-hb868
https://plsgovtrac.com/bill/2025r-hb974
https://plsgovtrac.com/bill/2025r-hb974
https://plsgovtrac.com/bill/2025r-hb1139
https://plsgovtrac.com/bill/2025r-hb1139
https://plsgovtrac.com/bill/2025r-hb1139
https://plsgovtrac.com/bill/2025r-hb1291
https://plsgovtrac.com/bill/2025r-hb1291
https://plsgovtrac.com/bill/2025r-hb1291
https://plsgovtrac.com/bill/2025r-hb1291
https://plsgovtrac.com/bill/2025r-hb1485
https://plsgovtrac.com/bill/2025r-hb1485
https://plsgovtrac.com/bill/2025r-hb1485


Last Action 

03/24/2026 H - Press Conference Held - PA State Coroners Association Advocacy Day  

 

HB1789  - An Act amending the act of February 14, 2008 (P.L.6, No.3), known as the Right-to-Know 

Law, in preliminary provisions, further providing for definitions; and, in procedure, further providing 

for exceptions for public records. 

Sponsor 

Rep. Brett R. Miller (R) 

Last Action 

03/23/2026 H - Discussed during public hearing House Intergovernmental Affairs and Operations  

 

HB1834  - An Act providing for regulation of commercial data centers by the Pennsylvania Public 

Utility Commission, for recovery of costs, for contributions to the Low-Income Home Energy 

Assistance Program, for renewable energy requirements and for filing and enforcement; 

establishing the Data Center LIHEAP Enhancement Fund; and imposing duties on the Pennsylvania 

Public Utility Commission and the Department of Human Services. 

Sponsor 

Rep. Robert F. Matzie (D) 

Last Action 

03/24/2026 H - Third consideration and final passage   

 

HB1964  - An Act providing for a moratorium on the privatization of public water and wastewater 

systems; establishing the Water Utility Reform Working Group; and making a repeal relating to 

valuation of acquired water and wastewater systems. 

Sponsor 

Rep. Danilo Burgos (D) 

Last Action 

03/25/2026 H - Re-committed to House Appropriations  

 

HB2076  - An Act providing for geothermal energy development; imposing duties on the Department 

of Environmental Protection; promulgating regulations; establishing the Geothermal Energy 

Development Fund; and imposing penalties. 

Sponsor 

Rep. Arvind Venkat (D) 

Last Action 

03/24/2026 H - Discussed during public hearing House Energy  
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HB2085  - An Act amending Title 27 (Environmental Resources) of the Pennsylvania Consolidated 

Statutes, providing for Legionnaires' disease risk management; establishing the Legionnaires' 

Disease Awareness Fund; and imposing duties on the Department of Environmental Protection and 

the Department of Health. 

Sponsor 

Rep. Ismail Smith-Wade-El (D) 

Last Action 

03/23/2026 H - Press Conference Held - Legionnaires Disease  

 

HB2150  - An Act providing for annual reporting of energy consumption and water consumption by 

data centers; and imposing a penalty. 

Sponsor 

Rep. Kyle J. Mullins (D) 

Last Action 

03/25/2026 H - Re-committed to House Appropriations  

 

HB2151  - An Act amending the act of July 31, 1968 (P.L.805, No.247), known as the Pennsylvania 

Municipalities Planning Code, in zoning, providing for data center ordinance assistance; and 

imposing duties on the Center for Local Government Services. 

Sponsor 

Rep. Kyle Donahue (D) 

Last Action 

03/25/2026 H - Voted Favorably From Committee as Amended   House Appropriations  

 

HB2161  - An Act amending Title 66 (Public Utilities) of the Pennsylvania Consolidated Statutes, in 

service and facilities, providing for tree removal agreements. 

Sponsor 

Rep. Abigail Salisbury (D) 

Last Action 

03/23/2026 H - Laid on the table  

 

HB2189  - An Act amending the act of January 17, 1968 (P.L.11, No.5), known as The Minimum Wage 

Act of 1968, further providing for definitions, for minimum wages and for exemptions. 

Sponsor 

Rep. Jason Dawkins (D) 

Last Action 

03/24/2026 H - Third consideration and final passage   
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HB2229  - An Act amending the act of July 7, 1980 (P.L.380, No.97), known as the Solid Waste 

Management Act, in general provisions, further providing for powers and duties of the department. 

Sponsor 

Rep. Zachary Mako (R) 

Last Action 

03/23/2026 H - Laid on the table  

 

HB2246  - An Act amending Title 27 (Environmental Resources) of the Pennsylvania Consolidated 

Statutes, in water resources planning, further providing for State water plan and providing for 

covered data centers; and promulgating regulations. 

Sponsor 

Rep. Joe Webster (D) 

Last Action 

03/23/2026 H - Laid on the table  

 

HB2308  - An Act amending the act of March 10, 1949 (P.L.30, No.14), known as the Public School 

Code of 1949, in institutions of higher education, establishing the PA WORKS Scholarship Grant 

Program and the trade career-incentive tax credit. 

Sponsor 

Rep. Bryan Cutler (R) 

Last Action 

03/23/2026 H - Referred to House Education  

 

HB2313  - An Act amending Title 66 (Public Utilities) of the Pennsylvania Consolidated Statutes, in 

rates and distribution systems, further providing for recovery of advertising expenses. 

Sponsor 

Rep. Christopher M. Rabb (D) 

Last Action 

03/24/2026 H - Referred to House Consumer Protection, Technology and Utilities  

 

SB431  - An Act amending the act of February 14, 2008 (P.L.6, No.3), known as the Right-to-Know 

Law, in preliminary provisions, further providing for definitions; and, in procedure, providing for 

acceptable denials. 

Sponsor 

Sen. Tracy Pennycuick (R) 

Last Action 
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03/23/2026 H - Discussed during public hearing House Intergovernmental Affairs and Operations  

 

SB848  - An Act amending the act of April 9, 1929 (P.L.177, No.175), known as The Administrative 

Code of 1929, in organization of departmental administrative boards and commissions and of 

advisory boards and commissions, further providing for State Planning Board. 

Sponsor 

Sen. Carolyn T. Comitta (D) 

Last Action 

03/25/2026 H - Re-referred to House Appropriations  

 

SB1053  - An Act amending the act of June 2, 1915 (P.L.736, No.338), known as the Workers' 

Compensation Act, in additional coverages, further providing for the definition of "employe." 

Sponsor 

Sen. Scott Hutchinson (R) 

Last Action 

03/24/2026 H - Referred to House Labor and Industry  
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